NORVELL TOWNSHIP

106 E. Commercial St., P.O. Box 188 Norvell, Michigan 49263 (517)-536-4370 Fax (517)-536-0110

Special Meeting-December 21, 2022

Present:

William Sutherland, Supervisor, Jeff Oswalt, Clerk, Deserre Sauers, Treasurer, Matt Dame, Trustee, Andrew Haystead, Trustee, Norvell Township, Jackson County

The Regular Meeting of the Norvell Township Board was called to order by Supervisor Bill Sutherland at 11:30 a.m. followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

A motion was made by Supervisor Sutherland, seconded by Trustee Haystead to approve the agenda, as presented. Motion carried.

PUBLIC COMMENT

None

NEW BUSINESS

Correction of Ordinance Numbering Regarding Issuance of Commercial Solar Permits

Supervisor Sutherland explained the need for the correction on the number of the Ordinance Regarding the Moratorium on the Issuance of Permits, Licenses or Approvals for, or for any Construction of Commercial Solar Energy Systems. A motion was made by Supervisor Sutherland, seconded by Treasurer Sauers to re-approve the Ordinance Regarding the Moratorium on the Issuance of Permits, Licenses or Approvals for, or for any Construction of Commercial Solar Energy Systems as Ordinance 53, and the minutes as well as any other documentation referring to the ordinance be corrected. Motion carried.

ADJOURNMENT

A Motion was made by Supervisor Sutherland, seconded by Treasurer Sauers to adjourn the meeting at 11:32 a.m. Motion carried.

Respectfully submitted,

Jeff Oswalt, Norvell Township Clerk

Garnet Francis,
Deputy Clerk/Recording Secretary